  0 1 7 3 7 - 8 2 4 6 0 0Drives/Motors/Motion12–46
GS/DURAPULSE Accessories – Overview
B2
B1
Motor
L1 L3L2
T1 T3T2
+

motors and when the length oof wwiring bbetween tthe AAC ddrive aand mmotor eexceeds 775 ffeet.
Accessories
part numbering system
Note: With the exception of the EMI filters and RF filters, each accessory
part number begins with GS, followed by the AC Drive rating, and then
the relevant accessory code.  Following the accessory code, you will find
a description code when applicable.  The diagram at right shows the
accessory part numbering system.
�
�
�
�
�
 GS - 23P0 - LR - 3PH
Drive Series
GS: All GS and DURApulse Series Drives
GS1: GS1 Series     GS2: GS2 Series
GS3: DURApulse Series
Description Code (optional)
1PH: Single phase   3PH: Three phase    ENC: Enclosure
Blank: For reactor, check specific part # to determine phase
Accessory Code
BR: Braking resistor    FKIT: Fuse Kit
FUSE: Replacement fuses for FKIT     LR: Line reactor
Drive Rating (See Drive P/N description)
BZL: Bezel     CBL: Cable     DBU: Dynamic Brake Unit
EDRV: Ethernet board     FB: Feedback board
KPD: Keypad     RS: Recommended Standard
(Refer to page 12–68.)
(Refer to the Motor Controls section.)
(Refer to page 12–50.)
(Refer to page 12–61.)
(Refer to page 12–67.)
(Refer to page 12–56.)
(Refer to page 12–50.)
Drives/Motors/Motion 12–47
PLC
Overview
DL05/06
PLC
DL105
PLC
DL205
PLC
DL305
PLC
DL405
PLC
Field I/O
Software
C-more
HMIs
Other HMI
AC Drives
Motors
Steppers/